Kathmandu. University
Office of the Controller of Examinations

~

Date: February 26, 2026
NOTICE

e

The following candidates of School of Science have cleared all the courses prescribed for the Bachelor of ‘Science
(Environmental Science) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of Fe bruary 2026.

Examination Roll No.:

42411 42412 42413 42414 42416 42422 42424
020414

I/
Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD |

Controller of Examinations




Kathmandu. University
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Date: February 26, 2026
NOTICE

ol

The following candidates of School of Engineering have cleared all the‘h courges prescribed for the Bachelor of Technology
(Artificial Intelligence) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of January 2026.

Examiation Roll No.:

42382 42383 42384 42385 42386 42387 42388
42389 42391 42392 42393 42395 42397 42398
42399 42400 42401 42402 42403 42404 42405
42406 42407 42408 42409 42410

S 0,

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations




Kathmandu.- University
ontroller of Examinations

TS

Office of the C

Date: February 26, 2026
NOTICE

s

The following candidates of School of Engineering have cleared all the couré/es prescribed for the Bachelor of Engineering
(Chemical Engineering) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of February 2026.

Examination Roll No.:

42346 42350 42351 020353 020361 020363 020367

= O

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations




Kathmandu.University
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Date: February 26, 2026
NOTICE

s

The following candidates of School of Engineering have cleared all the: courses prescribed for the Bachelor of Engineering
(Civil Engineering) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of February 2026.

Examination Roll No.:

42054 42138 42144 42282 42283 42284 42285
42286 42287 42289 42290 42291 42292 42294
42295 42296 42297 42298 42299 42300 42301
42303 42304 42305 42306 42307 42308 42309
42310 42311 42312 42314 42315 42317 42318
42319 42320 42321 42392 * 42324 42325 42326
42327 42328 42329 42330 42331 42332 42333
42334 42335 42336 42338 42340 020301

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations




The following candidates of School of Engineering have cleared al

Kathmandu-University

NOTICE

Date: February 26, 2026

| the courses prescribed for the Bachelor of Endineering

(Geomatics Engineering) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of February 2026.

Examination Roll No.:

42044 42224
42232 42233
42240 42241
42248 42249
42256 42257
42263 42265
42271 42272
42279 42280
D S

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

42225
42234
42243
42250
42258
42266
42273
42281

42227
42235
42244
42251
42259
42267
42274
020245

42228
42237
42245
42252
42260
42268
42275
020278

42230
42238
42246
42254
42261
42269
42276
020279

42231
42239
42247
42255
42262
42270
42277




Office of the Controller of Examinations

e

Kathmandu.University

Date: February 26, 2026
NOTICE

e

The following candidates of School of Engineering have cleared all the‘,cour‘ées prescribed for the Bachelor of Engineering
(Mechanical Engineering - Automobile) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of January 2026.

Examination Roll No.:

42079 42082

42089 42090

42098 42101
V. —

Prot. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

42083
42093
42104

42084 42085 42087 42088
42094 42095 42096 42097
42105




Kathmandu. University
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

e

The following candidates of School of Engineering have cleared all the" courses prescribed for the Bachelor of Engineering
(Mechanical Engineering - Energy Technology) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of January
2026.

Examination Roll No.:

42135 42137 42139 42140 42142 42143 42145
020117 020141 020142

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations




Kathmandu.University
Office of the Qontroller of Examinations

Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

S

The following candidates of School of Engineering have cleared all the courSes prescribed for the Bachelor of Engineering
(Mechanical Engineering - Design & Manufacturing) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of

January 2026.

Examination Roll No.:

42106 42107 42108
42119 42121 42122
42129 42130 42131

: ok

Prof. Rishikesh Waé&, PhD

Controller of Exammations

42110 42111 42114 42116
42124 42125 42127 42128
42132 42134 020091 020113




Kathmandu. University
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Date: February 26, 2026
NOTICE

e

The following candidates of School of Engineering have cleared all the courses prescribed for the Bachelor of Engineering
(Mechanical Engineering - Hydropower) Fourth Year Second Semester examinations held in the month of January 2026.

Examination Roll No.:

42149 42156 42157 42158 42160 42161 42162
42163 020144 020159 020160 020161 020171
=

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD,

Controller of Examinations




