

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Science** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Science (Environmental Science) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **February 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42411 42412 42413 42414 42416 42422 42424
020414

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD,

Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Engineering** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Technology (Artificial Intelligence) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **January 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42382	42383	42384	42385	42386	42387	42388
42389	42391	42392	42393	42395	42397	42398
42399	42400	42401	42402	42403	42404	42405
42406	42407	42408	42409	42410		

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Engineering** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **February 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42346

42350

42351

020353

020361

020363

020367

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Engineering** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Engineering (Civil Engineering) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **February 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42054	42138	42144	42282	42283	42284	42285
42286	42287	42289	42290	42291	42292	42294
42295	42296	42297	42298	42299	42300	42301
42303	42304	42305	42306	42307	42308	42309
42310	42311	42312	42314	42315	42317	42318
42319	42320	42321	42322	42324	42325	42326
42327	42328	42329	42330	42331	42332	42333
42334	42335	42336	42338	42340	020301	

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Engineering** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Engineering (Geomatics Engineering) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **February 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42044	42224	42225	42227	42228	42230	42231
42232	42233	42234	42235	42237	42238	42239
42240	42241	42243	42244	42245	42246	42247
42248	42249	42250	42251	42252	42254	42255
42256	42257	42258	42259	42260	42261	42262
42263	42265	42266	42267	42268	42269	42270
42271	42272	42273	42274	42275	42276	42277
42279	42280	42281	020245	020278	020279	

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Engineering** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering - Automobile) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **January 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42079	42082	42083	42084	42085	42087	42088
42089	42090	42093	42094	42095	42096	42097
42098	42101	42104	42105			

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Engineering** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering - Energy Technology) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **January 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42135	42137	42139	42140	42142	42143	42145
020117	020141	020142				

A handwritten signature in black ink, reading 'Rishikesh Wagle', written over a horizontal line.

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Engineering** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering - Design & Manufacturing) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **January 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42106	42107	42108	42110	42111	42114	42116
42119	42121	42122	42124	42125	42127	42128
42129	42130	42131	42132	42134	020091	020113

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD

Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Date: February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates of **School of Engineering** have cleared all the courses prescribed for the **Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering - Hydropower) Fourth Year Second Semester** examinations held in the month of **January 2026**.

Examination Roll No.:

42149	42156	42157	42158	42160	42161	42162
42163	020144	020159	020160	020161	020171	

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Rishikesh Wagle', written over a horizontal line.

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD.

Controller of Examinations